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APPLICATIONFOR | iw. ¥
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT . v ... o

l. Operator and Well T oo ,

Operator name & address "~ .~ | OGRID Number-. .

Amoco Production Company N A

P.O. Box 3092 e 000778

Houston, TX 77253 S latilae

Contact Party Phone

Melissa Velasco-Price 281-366-2548

Property Name Well Number API Number

Gallegos Canyon Unit 285 30-045-23605

UL Section Township | Range Feet From The | North/South Line | Feet From The | East/West Line | County

31 29N R12W | 980" South 920° West San Juan

. Workover

Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) {Prior to Workover):

January 27 2000 Pictured Cliffs

Date Workover Completed:

January 31 2000

1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

Iv. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of Texas )
) ss.
County of Harris )

Melissa Velasco-Price , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table for
this Well are complete and accurate.

N =

Signature \ Side Permitting Assistant Date October 24 2000
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this __24 __ dayof ¢~ 0 ctobef ) —~~__ 2000
Notary Public .

My Commission expires: 10-22-04

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a%mﬁﬁvmﬁﬁﬁé’iﬁ?‘w /
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on [ (/ X . 00 O

Signature District Supervisor S < OCD District Date
; - S 1a/30/00

VI DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRE Y OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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Well: GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT No.: 285

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION CO API: 3004523605

Township: 20N Range: 12W Section: 31 Unit: 17 Type: Federal

County: Sa Accumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 822043(MCF) Water: 28545(BBLS) Days Produced: 2569
Year: 1993 '

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: P

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 12404 567 31 0 12404
February 0 19854 445 28 0 32258
March 0 17264 301 30 0 49522
April 0 10908 172 30 0 60430
May 0 11109 174 29 0 71539
June 0 4741 160 30 0 76280
July 0 4138 135 26 0 80418
August 0 6287 323 31 0 86705
September 0 5628 172 22 0 92333
October 0 2829 101 16 0 95162
November 0 6382 193 14 0 101544
December 0 14695 334 31 0 116239
Year: 1994

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: P
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 8306 261 31 0 124545
February 0 12201 201 28 0 136746
March 0 10923 248 31 0 147669
April 0 8357 234 30 0 156026
May 0 4665 286 31 0 160691
June 0 4617 320 30 0 165308
July 0 4511 365 31 0 169819
August 0 4468 305 31 0 174287
September 0 3632 190 25 0 177919
October 0 8810 180 28 0 186729
November 0 15884 418 30 0 202613
December 0 17296 1084 31 0 219909
Year: 1995

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: P
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 17057 936 31 0 236966
February 0 13742 548 28 0 250708
March 0 14726 842 31 0 265434
April 0 16938 590 30 0 282372
May 0 18823 602 31 0 301195
June 0 16216 635 30 0 317411
July 0 16481 598 31 0 333892
August 0 4424 451 31 0 338316
September 0 11160 546 23 0 349476
October 0 11427 489 25 0 360903
November 0 13568 579 30 0 374471
December 0 12766 712 31 0 387237



Year: 1996
Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: P
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 14910 478 31 0 402147
February 0 13136 460 29 0 415283
March 0 13450 597 31 0 428733
April 0 13711 355 30 0 442444
May 0 9681 248 31 0 452125
June 0 1881 179 30 0 454006
July 0 8761 193 31 0 462767
August 0 5432 160 31 0 468199
September 0 13528 363 30 0 481727
October 0 1497 280 31 0 483224
November 0 11729 451 30 0 494953
December 0 9780 471 31 0 504733
Year: 1997

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 11479 460 31 0 516212
February 0 7330 331 25 0 523542
March 0 7668 180 31 0 531210
April 0 8461 210 30 0 539671
May 0 3170 316 31 0 542841
June 0 8203 241 30 0 551044
July 0 6217 246 31 0 557261
August 0 8821 427 31 0 566082
September 0 9573 190 30 0 575655
October 0 9177 420 31 0 584832
November 0 9560 377 30 0 594392
December 0 9913 350 31 0 604305
Year: 1998

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAES Pool Status: F
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 8818 435 31 0 613123
February 0 8787 202 28 0 621910
March 0 11340 254 31 0 633250
April 0 8010 289 30 0 641260
May 0 9550 372 31 0 650810
June 0 8142 213 30 0 658952
July 0 9121 372 31 0 668073
August 0 6242 71 31 0 674315
September 0 9238 316 30 0 683553
October 0 8442 237 26 0 691995
November 0 8336 80 30 0 700331
December 0 7415 129 31 0 707746
Year: 1999

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 293 177 31 0 708039



February 0 7378 257 28 0 715417
March 0 9693 225 31 0 725110
April 0 8148 186 30 0 733258
May 0 7274 145 31 0 740532
June 0 4363 139 22 0 744895
July 0 7717 68 11 0 752612
August 0 10328 252 31 0 762940
September 0 9057 244 30 0 771997
October 0 9603 207 31 0 781600
November 0 8627 169 30 0 790227
December 0 4741 145 31 0 794968
Year: 2000

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAE Pool Status: F
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 0 171 27 0 794968
February 0 7415 203 29 0 802383
March 0 9845 151 31 0 812228
April 0 9821 156 30 0 822049



